



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID				(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0001	151006M	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	41,000.00000	41,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL							
0003	153003P	(1)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	16,419.96000	16,419.96	8,500.00000	8,500.00	
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS							
0004	153005M	3.000	1.00000	3.00	700.00000	2,100.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U							
0005	153011M	1,800.000	95.00000	171,000.00	1.00000	1,800.00	1.00000	1,800.00	
	TRAINEES	HOUR							
0006	154003P	(1)	310,000.00000	310,000.00	810,000.00000	810,000.00	585,000.00000	585,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION	LS							
0013	159003M	100.000	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00	50.00000	5,000.00	
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0014	159006M	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	20.00000	30,000.00
	DRUM	U						
0015	159009M	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	4.00000	8,000.00	10.00000	20,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0016	159012M	1,557.000	16.85000	26,235.45	16.00000	24,912.00	30.00000	46,710.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0017	159027M	8.000	100.00000	800.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00
	ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						
0018	159030M	3.000	5,000.00000	15,000.00	6,000.00000	18,000.00	10,000.00000	30,000.00
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0019	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	8.000	100.00000	800.00	5,000.00000	40,000.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00
0020	159138M HMA PATCH T	9.000	200.00000	1,800.00	400.00000	3,600.00	450.00000	4,050.00
0021	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	120.00000	60,000.00
0022	159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE U	4.000	100.00000	400.00	400.00000	1,600.00	500.00000	2,000.00
0023	159262M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, I1JA 8' X 5' U	3.000	1,150.00000	3,450.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0024	159301M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6" LF	810,480.000	0.24000 194,515.20	0.25000 202,620.00	0.23000 186,410.40		
0025	159302M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 8" LF	2,552.000	0.01000 25.52	0.02000 51.04	0.01000 25.52		
0026	159314M TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF	5,740.000	0.01000 57.40	0.02000 114.80	0.01000 57.40		
0027	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	5,300.00000 5,300.00	5,300.00000 5,300.00	5,300.00000 5,300.00		
0028	160007M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	13,400.00000 13,400.00	13,400.00000 13,400.00	13,400.00000 13,400.00		
0029	161003P FINAL CLEANUP LS	(1)	5,000.00000 5,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00		

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID				(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0030	201003P (1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	CLEARING SITE LS								
0031	302051P 1.000	100.00000	100.00	500.00000	500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS CY								
0032	401009P 9,758.000	5.75000	56,108.50	7.00000	68,306.00	8.00000	78,064.00		
	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY								
0033	401017P 101,236.000	15.00000	1,518,540.00	10.00000	1,012,360.00	7.00000	708,652.00		
	MICRO-MILLING SY								
0034	401021M 500.000	25.00000	12,500.00	70.00000	35,000.00	100.00000	50,000.00		
	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY								



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0035	401024M SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE LF	5,000.000	2.00000 10,000.00	2.00000 10,000.00	2.00000 10,000.00	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000 5,000.00
0036	401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	3,644.000	1.00000 3,644.00	2.00000 7,288.00	2.00000 7,288.00	1.00000 3,644.00	1.00000 3,644.00
0037	401030M TACK COAT GAL	12,086.000	0.01000 120.86	1.00000 12,086.00	1.00000 12,086.00	0.01000 120.86	0.01000 120.86
0038	401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T	1,126.000	126.00000 141,876.00	125.00000 140,750.00	125.00000 140,750.00	123.00000 138,498.00	123.00000 138,498.00
0039	401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	5.000	150.00000 750.00	170.00000 850.00	170.00000 850.00	450.00000 2,250.00	450.00000 2,250.00

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0040	403003M 23,195.000 ULTRA-THIN FRICTION COURSE T	150.30000	3,486,208.50	165.00000	3,827,175.00	195.00000	4,523,025.00
0041	401028M 134,406.000 POLYMER MODIFIED TACK COAT GAL	6.73000	904,552.38	7.00000	940,842.00	0.01000	1,344.06
0042	421007M 162,096.000 MICROPAVING JOINTS LF	0.01000	1,620.96	0.10000	16,209.60	6.20000	1,004,995.20
0043	453006M 50.000 FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA SY	100.00000	5,000.00	250.00000	12,500.00	300.00000	15,000.00
0044	602099M 7.000 RESET EXISTING CASTING U	550.00000	3,850.00	1,500.00000	10,500.00	1,000.00000	7,000.00
0045	610006M 405,240.000 TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" LF	0.57000	230,986.80	0.60000	243,144.00	0.55000	222,882.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0046	610007M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8" LF	1,276.000	0.84000 1,071.84	1.00000	1,276.00	0.80000	1,020.80
0047	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	3,200.000	35.70000 114,240.00	35.00000	112,000.00	34.00000	108,800.00
0048	610017M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF	2,870.000	6.30000 18,081.00	6.50000	18,655.00	6.00000	17,220.00
0049	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	1,014.000	35.70000 36,199.80	35.00000	35,490.00	34.00000	34,476.00
0050	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM U	4,251.000	10.00000 42,510.00	20.00000	85,020.00	10.00000	42,510.00





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0051	610033M RUMBLE STRIP LF	162,096.000	0.32000 51,870.72	0.35000 56,733.60	0.45000 72,943.20		
0052	610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF	406,516.000	0.63000 256,105.08	0.50000 203,258.00	0.60000 243,909.60		
0053	610039M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	89.000	5.25000 467.25	6.00000 534.00	5.00000 445.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$7,694,790.26	\$8,063,995.00	\$8,354,653.04		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0007 155018M	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE F SET UP						
	U						
0008 155036M	8.000	4,500.00000	36,000.00	3,600.00000	28,800.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE F MAINTENANCE						
	MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$51,000.00		\$73,800.00		\$59,000.00





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(3) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0009	158006M SILT FENCE LF	100.000	1.00000 100.00	0.10000	10.00	5.00000	500.00
0010	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	162.000	82.00000 13,284.00	80.00000	12,960.00	100.00000	16,200.00
0011	158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U	107.000	164.00000 17,548.00	105.00000	11,235.00	100.00000	10,700.00
0012	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	5.000	1.00000 5.00	900.00000	4,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$30,937.00		\$28,705.00		\$32,400.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$7,784,279.76</b>		<b>\$8,177,000.00</b>		<b>\$8,448,000.00</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$7,784,279.76</b>		<b>\$8,177,000.00</b>		<b>8,448,000.00</b>



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

**( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum**



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID		(4) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0001	151006M	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	38,145.00000	38,145.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003	153003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,445.00000	2,445.00	9,300.00000	9,300.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004	153005M	3.000	550.00000	1,650.00	460.00000	1,380.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0005	153011M	1,800.000	0.01000	18.00	1.00000	1,800.00	0.01000	18.00
	TRAINEES	HOUR						
0006	154003P	(1)	921,847.41000	921,847.41	306,211.00000	306,211.00	475,000.00000	475,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0013	159003M	100.000	1.00000	100.00	20.00000	2,000.00	0.01000	1.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0014	159006M 1,500.000 U DRUM	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	0.01000	15.00
0015	159009M 2,000.000 U TRAFFIC CONE	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	15.00000	30,000.00
0016	159012M 1,557.000 SF CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	17.20000	26,780.40	19.10000	29,738.70	20.00000	31,140.00
0017	159027M 8.000 U ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	100.00000	800.00	100.00000	800.00	1.00000	8.00
0018	159030M 3.000 U PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5,000.00000	15,000.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	3.00

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID		(4) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0019	159108M	8.000	1,000.00000	8,000.00	200.00000	1,600.00	5,000.00000
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U					40,000.00
0020	159138M	9.000	250.00000	2,250.00	200.00000	1,800.00	1,000.00000
	HMA PATCH	T					9,000.00
0021	159141M	500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	0.01000
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR					5.00
0022	159144M	4.000	125.00000	500.00	50.00000	200.00	2,000.00000
	EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	U					8,000.00
0023	159262M	3.000	1,250.00000	3,750.00	1,735.00000	5,205.00	2,500.00000
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, I1JA 8' X 5'	U					7,500.00





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0024	159301M 810,480.000	0.25000	202,620.00	0.63000	510,602.40	0.35000	283,668.00
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6" LF						
0025	159302M 2,552.000	0.01000	25.52	0.01000	25.52	0.35000	893.20
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 8" LF						
0026	159314M 5,740.000	0.01000	57.40	0.01000	57.40	1.10000	6,314.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF						
0027	160004M 1.000	5,300.00000	5,300.00	5,300.00000	5,300.00	5,300.00000	5,300.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL						
0028	160007M 1.000	13,400.00000	13,400.00	13,400.00000	13,400.00	13,400.00000	13,400.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL						
0029	161003P (1)	5,500.00000	5,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	FINAL CLEANUP LS						

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0030	201003P (1) CLEARING SITE LS	75,000.00000	75,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0031	302051P 1.000 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS CY	95.00000	95.00	10.00000	10.00	100.00000	100.00
0032	401009P 9,758.000 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	6.00000	58,548.00	6.50000	63,427.00	8.00000	78,064.00
0033	401017P 101,236.000 MICRO-MILLING SY	4.25000	430,253.00	4.85000	490,994.60	5.00000	506,180.00
0034	401021M 500.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	10.00000	5,000.00	20.00000	10,000.00	65.00000	32,500.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0035 401024M	5,000.000	0.50000	2,500.00	1.25000	6,250.00	2.00000	10,000.00
SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE							
0036 401027M	3,644.000	1.00000	3,644.00	0.01000	36.44	2.00000	7,288.00
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE							
0037 401030M	12,086.000	0.01000	120.86	0.01000	120.86	0.01000	120.86
TACK COAT							
0038 401054M	1,126.000	120.00000	135,120.00	125.75000	141,594.50	175.00000	197,050.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE							
0039 401108M	5.000	350.00000	1,750.00	150.00000	750.00	500.00000	2,500.00
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT							

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0040	403003M ULTRA-THIN FRICTION COURSE T	23,195.000	155.00000	3,595,225.00	206.36000	4,786,520.20	162.00000	3,757,590.00
0041	401028M POLYMER MODIFIED TACK COAT GAL	134,406.000	7.00000	940,842.00	0.01000	1,344.06	7.45000	1,001,324.70
0042	421007M MICROPAVING JOINTS LF	162,096.000	6.75000	1,094,148.00	6.40000	1,037,414.40	7.00000	1,134,672.00
0043	453006M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA SY	50.000	75.00000	3,750.00	5.00000	250.00	150.00000	7,500.00
0044	602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING U	7.000	825.00000	5,775.00	700.00000	4,900.00	1,000.00000	7,000.00
0045	610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" LF	405,240.000	0.60000	243,144.00	0.75000	303,930.00	0.66000	267,458.40



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0046 610007M	1,276.000	0.90000	1,148.40	1.10000	1,403.60	0.99000	1,263.24
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8" LF							
0047 610012M	3,200.000	34.00000	108,800.00	45.15000	144,480.00	41.80000	133,760.00
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U							
0048 610017M	2,870.000	6.75000	19,372.50	5.95000	17,076.50	5.50000	15,785.00
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF							
0049 610018M	1,014.000	34.00000	34,476.00	45.15000	45,782.10	41.80000	42,385.20
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U							
0050 610024M	4,251.000	4.00000	17,004.00	5.00000	21,255.00	10.00000	42,510.00
REMOVAL OF RPM U							

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0051 610033M	162,096.000	0.35000	56,733.60	0.35000	56,733.60	0.30000	48,628.80
	RUMBLE STRIP LF						
0052 610036M	406,516.000	0.65000	264,235.40	0.85000	345,538.60	0.75000	304,887.00
	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF						
0053 610039M	89.000	5.50000	489.50	3.60000	320.40	3.25000	289.25
	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$8,363,772.99		\$8,424,841.88		\$8,613,421.65



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0007 155018M	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	29,900.00000	29,900.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE F SET UP						
	U						
0008 155036M	8.000	5,700.00000	45,600.00	5,115.00000	40,920.00	5,000.00000	40,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE F MAINTENANCE						
	MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$80,600.00		\$70,820.00		\$80,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID		(4) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0003</b>		<b>(NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0002	152015P	1.000	0.01000	0.01	14,000.00000	14,000.00	10,000.00000
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		DOLL					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$0.01		\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>		<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0009	158006M SILT FENCE LF	100.000	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00	500.00
0010	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	162.000	10.00000	1,620.00	10.00000	1,620.00	16,200.00
0011	158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U	107.000	15.00000	1,605.00	10.00000	1,070.00	13,375.00
0012	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	5.000	150.00000	750.00	200.00000	1,000.00	5,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$4,075.00		\$3,790.00	\$35,075.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$8,448,448.00</b>		<b>\$8,513,451.88</b>	<b>\$8,738,496.65</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>				<b>\$8,448,448.00</b>		<b>\$8,513,451.88</b>	<b>8,738,496.65</b>



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24143

**Counties:** WARREN

**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 143

**Project(s):** 0080343

**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206

**( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum**



**Vendor Ranking**

**Call Order:** 143      **Contract ID:** 24143      **Counties:** WARREN  
**Letting Date:** November 21, 2024 10:00 AM      **District(s):** N1  
**Contract Time:** 08/11/25 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** Route 80 EB, Ridgeway Avenue to Route 206      **Project(s):** 0080343

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	\$7,784,279.76	100.00%
2	D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.	\$8,177,000.00	105.05%
3	TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	\$8,448,000.00	108.53%
4	KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$8,448,448.00	108.53%
5	DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	\$8,513,451.88	109.37%
6	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	\$8,738,496.65	112.26%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.